## PUBLIC MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT

Title: BWXT NOG Lynchburg Licensee Performance Review

Date(s) and Time(s): April 30, 2019, 03:00 PM to 04:00 PM

Location: Webinar

Category: This is a Category 1 meeting. The public is invited to observe this meeting and will have

one or more opportunities to communicate with the NRC after the business portion of the

meeting but before the meeting is adjourned.

Purpose: To discuss BWXT Performance

Contact: Noel Pitoniak Tim Sippel

404-997-4634 404-997-4525

noel.pitonial@nrc.gov tim.sippel@nrc.gov

Participants: NRC External

Noel Pitoniak, Region II Joel Burch, Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear

Operations Group, Inc.

URL Meeting Number Password

Webinar: https://attendee.gotowebinar. n/a n/a

com/register/5864151106796957186

Docket No: 07000027

Comments: The public is invited to join this meeting via webinar. If you have any questions

concerning registering for the meeting, Please contact the meeting organizers for the

webinar information.

## PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

## BWXT NOG Lynchburg Licensee Performance Review

April 30, 2019, 03:00 PM to 04:00 PM

## Webinar

Time	Topic	Speaker
3:00 pm EDT	iNTRODUCTION	Noel Pitoniak
3:05 PM EDT	NRC Mission-What We Do	Noel Pitoniak
3:10 PM EDT	NRC- Discussion of LPR results	Noel Pitoniak
3:25PM EDT	BWXT- Presenation and Response to NRCs Review	Joel Burch
3:45 PM EDT	NRC- Adjourn Business Portion	Noel Pitoniak
3:45 PM EDT	NRC- Informal Questions and Answer Session with the Public	Noel Pitoniak
4:00 PM EDT	NRC- Adjourn Meeting	Noel Pitoniak

The time of the meeting is local to the jurisdiction where the meeting is being held.

The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If reasonable accommodation is needed to participate in this meeting, or if a meeting notice, transcript, or other information from this meeting is needed in another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC meeting contact. Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.

ADAMS Accession Number: ML19112A140

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Link to meeting details: <a href="https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20190422">https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20190422</a>